hereby ratifies the appointment of 

the Statutory Auditor of the 

Corporate Debtor for the period 

April 2024 to March 2029, as 

approved in -the Annual General 

eting of the Corporate Debtor 

W n September 7, 2023, at a fee 
00t : 

100% 

of INR 1,25,000/- (Rupees One 

Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand Only) 

plus applicable taxes per quarter”. 

“RESOLVED THAT, members of 

the Committee of Creditors hereby 

ratify and approve the appointment 

and remuneration of INR 40,000 per 

month plus actual out-of-pocket 

expenses to Company Secretary, as

[...]

Insolvency Resolution Process of 

Unitech International Limited.” 

100% 

Cé. “RESOLVED THAT, members of 

the Committee of Creditors hereby 

ratify and approve the the revised 

rent for the registered office 

premises of the Corporate Debtor at 

INR 1,35,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 

Thirty-Five Thousand Only) per 

month, effective from September 

2025 and the shall form a part of the 

CIRP cost.” 

100% 

€T “RESOLVED THAT, members of 

the Committee of Creditors hereby 

ratify and approve interim funding 

by the Committee of Creditors of 

R 12,35,849/- (Indian Rupees